

BIDS RECEIVED:

**February 25, 2022
11:00 a.m.**

**BETHESDA CEMETERY FENCE REPLACEMENT
SENATOBIA, TATE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		W. R. Rice Construction		A & B Construction, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>BASE BID: BETHESDA CEMETERY FENCING</u>									
S-200-A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
S-202-B	Removal of Double Chain Link Gate	3	EA	\$ 16.00	\$ 48.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$240.00	\$ 720.00
S-202-C	Removal of Chain Link Fence, All Types	1,330.0	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$6.00	\$ 7,980.00
S-212-B	Commercial Fertilizer (13:13:13)	0.08	TON	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$600.00	\$ 48.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 192.00
S-226-A	Solid Sodding, Zoysia	700.0	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$9.00	\$ 6,300.00
901-S-237-A	Wattles, 12"	100.0	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$3.00	\$ 300.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00
F-1	Brick Column with Cast Stone Cap	17	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$2,576.60	\$ 43,802.20	\$3,900.00	\$ 66,300.00
F-2	Decorative Steel Fencing	1,340.0	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$106.00	\$ 142,040.00	\$96.00	\$ 128,640.00
F-3	Decorative Steel Double Gate	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$4,680.00	\$ 14,040.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 245,918.00		\$ 230,340.20		\$ 248,772.00	
<u>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1: SENATOBIA MEMORIAL CEMETERY FENCING</u>									
S-202-B	Removal of Double Chain Link Gate	1	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$240.00	\$ 240.00
S-202-B	Removal of Decorative Metal Gate	2	EA	\$ 16.00	\$ 32.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

**February 25, 2022
11:00 a.m.**

**BETHESDA CEMETERY FENCE REPLACEMENT
SENATOBIA, TATE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		W. R. Rice Construction Oxford, MS 38655 MS Certification: 24077-MC		A & B Construction, LLC Thaxton, MS 38871 MS Certification: 22363-SC	
S-202-C	Removal of Chain Link Fence, All Types	595.0	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,570.00
S-212-B	Commercial Fertilizer (13:13:13)	0.03	TON	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 18.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 72.00
S-226-A	Solid Sodding, Zoysia	300.0	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$9.00	\$ 2,700.00
F-1	Brick Column	9	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$2,576.00	\$ 23,184.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 35,100.00
F-2	Decorative Steel Fencing	595	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$106.00	\$ 63,070.00	\$96.00	\$ 57,120.00
F-3	Decorative Steel Double Gate	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$3,076.00	\$ 9,228.00	\$4,680.00	\$ 14,040.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALT. NO. 1:				\$ 97,963.00		\$ 101,175.00		\$ 114,042.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2: BRICK MONUMENT (BETHESDA CEMETERY)									
F-4	Brick Monument with Cast Stone Cap and Decorative Top	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALT. NO. 2:				\$ 15,000.00		\$ 10,500.00		\$ 10,800.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3: PAVING ITEMS (BETHESDA CEMETERY FRONTAGE)									
s-403-a	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST 12.5 - MM Mixture	190.0	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$149.60	\$ 28,424.00	\$225.00	\$ 42,750.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALT. NO. 3:				\$ 28,500.00		\$ 28,424.00		\$ 42,750.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 4: PAVING ITEMS (BETHESDA CEMETERY REMAINING)									
S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST 12.5 --MM Mixture	565.0	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$142.38	\$ 80,444.70	\$225.00	\$ 127,125.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALT. NO. 4:				\$ 84,750.00		\$ 80,444.70		\$ 127,125.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:


 Kevin W. McLeod, P.E.
 Consulting Engineer

2/25/22
 DATE